

1997 BRP BARBARIAN GO-KART BOLT KIT

- | | |
|---|--|
| 1 | <u>SPINDLE MOUNTS:</u>
2 - 1/8" X 1 1/2" COTTER PIN (KING PIN)
8 - 5/16" X 1" COARSE DRILLED ALLEN BOLT
8 - 5/16" COARSE SERRATED NUTS
8 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS
6 - 3/8" FLAT WASHERS
NOTE: 3/8" FLAT WASHERS USED TO SHIM BETWEEN KING PIN
AND SPINDLE |
| 2 | <u>BUMPER BOLTS</u>
TOP OF FRONT BUMPER 2 - 1/4" X 3/4 " COARSE BOLTS
16 - 1/4" FLAT WASHERS
BOLTS THROUGH POCKETS 8 - 1/4" X 1 3/4" COARSE BOLTS
10 - 1/4" COARSE NYLOC NUTS |
| 3 | <u>ROTOR BOLTS</u>
4 - 5/16" X 1" COARSE DRILLED ALLEN BOLTS
4 - 5/16" COARSE SERRATED NUTS
4 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS |
| 4 | <u>REAR BEARING CASSETTES</u>
6 - 3/8 " X 1" COARSE BOLTS
6 - 3/8" LOCK WASHERS
6 - 3/8" FLAT WASHERS |
| 5 | <u>CALIPER BOLTS</u>
2 - 3/8" X 4 " COARSE DRILLED BOLTS
2 - 3/8" COARSE NYLOC NUTS
4 - 3/8" FLAT WASHERS
2 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS |
| 6 | <u>SEAT BOLTS</u>
12 - 1/4" X 3/4" FINE BOLTS (SEAT CLAMPS)
14 - 1/4" FINE NYLOC NUTS
2 - 1/4" X 1 1/2 " FINE BOLTS (THROUGH POCKETS)
3 - 3/8" X 1 " COARSE BUTTON HEAD ALLEN BOLTS
3 - 3/8" COARSE NYLOC NUTS
3 - 3/8" X 1-1/2" BODY WASHERS |

7 STEERING

A	STEERING WHEEL TO HUB	3 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS 3 - 1/4" X 1-1/4" FINE DRILLED BOLTS 3 - 1/4" FINE CASTLE NUTS
---	-----------------------	---

7 STEERING SHAFT ROD END BOLT

B		1 - 5/16 X 2 1/4" COARSE DRILLED BOLT 1 - 5/16" COARSE SERRATED NUT 1 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS
---	--	--

7	<u>ROD END TO SPINDLE</u>	4 - 5/16 " X 1 1/4" COARSE DRILLED ALLEN BOLT
C		2 - 5/16" COARSE SERRATED NUT 2 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS

7	<u>STEERING BLOCKS</u>	2 - 5/16 " X 2" COARSE DRILLED BOLTS
D		2- 5/16" COARSE SERRATED NUTS 2 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS

7 STEERING SHAFT TOP COTTER PIN

E		1 - 1/8 " X 1 1/2 " COTTER PIN
---	--	--------------------------------

8	<u>GAS PEDAL AND BRAKE PEDAL</u>	2 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS 1 - 1/4" FINE NUT 1 - 1/4" FINE NYLOC NUT
---	----------------------------------	--

9	<u>MASTER CYLINDER</u>	2 - 5/16" X 2" COARSE DRILLED BOLTS 2 - 5/16" COARSE SERRATED NUTS 2 - 3/32" X 3/4" COTTER PINS 2 - 5/16" FLAT WASHERS
---	------------------------	---

10	<u>FLOOR PAN</u>	6 - 1/4" X 1" COARSE BOLT 6 - 1/4" COARSE NYLOC NUTS
----	------------------	---

11 BARON FRAME BOLTS - BARON KART ONLY

2 - 5/16" X 2-3/4" COARSE BOLTS

2 - 5/16" COARSE NYLOCK NUTS